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Interhal Revenue Service Department of the Treasury
Director, Exempt Organizations P.O. Box 2508

Rulings and Agreements Cincinnati, Ohio 45201
Date:

Person to Contact - ID#:
Richard Tellez - 95-03255

Michele A. W. McKinnon Contact Telephone Numbers:
McGuire, Woods LLP 877-829~5500 Phone

901 Rast Cary Street Federal Identification Number:
Richmond, Virginia 23219 54-1603842

Re: George Mason University Foundation Inc

Dear Sir or Madam:

Thank you for the information recently submitted requesting a change in
public charity classification from activities. We have made it part of
your file.

Based on information submitted you have met the requirements to change your
public charity classification from 509(a) (1) & 170(b) (1) (A) (vi) to
509(a) (1) & 170(b) (1) (A) (iv) as being operated for the benefit of a college
or university that is owned or operated by a governmental unit.

The changes indicated do not adversely affect your exempt status and the
exemption letter issued to you continues in effect.

Please let us know about any future changes in the character, purposes,
method of operation, name or address of your organization. This is a
requirement for retaining your exempt status.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Sincerely,

Lois G. Lerner
Director, Exempt Organizations
Rulings and Agreements
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EMrge ;
internal Revenue Sendce %din Pryy  Departmant of the Treasury
P, O, Box 2508
Cingianati, OH 4520%

Date: February 14, 2001 - Person to Contact:
Pat Mahan 31-04018
Cuslomer Sevice Representative
Toll Free Telephone Numben
00 Ulniversity © 3 ERam 43 pm B5T
Pairfax, VA 22080 §77-8205500
: Fax Rumber:
5132682756
Federa) deptification Namber:
541603842

Dear Siror Madam:

This letier is in response 10 your telephione request of February 14, 2004, for a copy of your organizetion's
detarmination latter, This lettar will take the place of tha copy you requested.

Que teoonds indicate that a determination latter issued in May 1932 graated your organization exernpiion fiom
federal incoma tax under saction S04{c){8) of the Intamal Revenue Coda. That Jetteris slitin offest

Based on information subsequently submitied, we dlassified your organization as one thatis nota private
foundation vithin the meaning of section 509(a) of the Code because Ris an organizafion descibedin
sections S09(A0T) ane PO THANN.

This classification was based on the assumption that your organization's oparations would continue s stated
in the application. If your crgonization’s sowrces of suppod, orits character, method of oparations, of
purposes have changed, please let us know sowe can conslder the effect of the change on the exempt
status snd foundation status of your organization, -

Yo crganization is required 10 file Form 980, Retum of Qrganization Exempt from Income Tax, oy ifits
gross receipts egch year &ra normally more than $25,000. i arotum B required, it must be fifed by the 15th
cay of {ha fifth month aftar the and of the orgénization’s annual accounting perdod. Tha lawimposes a
Wﬁéﬁgﬁa&mymamfﬁdﬁﬁﬁﬁ&m&ﬁmisﬂadm, unless thete is reasonable
cagse for the delay. ‘ ‘ :

Al exempt ofganizations {unless specifically excluded) are liable for taxes undertha Fadetat Inswance
Contdbutions Act {sotia) securily Taves) on remuneration of $100 or more paid 1o each employee dulag 4
aaiarﬁaf year, Your orgamization s ot fable for the tax imposed undar the Federal Unemployment Tex Act
{FUTA).

Organizations that are not private foundations are not subject 1o the excise taxes uader Chapler 42 of the
Code. However, these organizations are not sutomatically exempt from other federal excise taxes.

Donors may dadust contibutions fo your organization 8¢ provided In section 170 of the Code, Bequests,
tegacias, devises, fransfers, or gifls fo your organization o for its use dre deductitile Tor federal estale and
oift tax purposes if thay meet the epplicable provisions of sections 2085, 2108, and 2622 of the Cote,




‘-any iﬁdivm:a! m fﬁ@ﬂﬁ&iﬁ m Wum

i&wga Kason University Foundation, itic.
541603842

Your otganization is not required to ﬂ& ieﬁﬁraf ﬁm taxfezms un;aﬁs iii’s :
business income under section 511 of the Code, ‘It your srganization is-+ fhis toi, it st fite an
income tax tetuen on the Foror §90-T, Bxampt O f Businese Ax Retufn, 16 thi tetter, we

ara niot detenvining whelhar any of your wga:&aﬁ&n’s' ;arﬁmﬁ o mmﬁ adtivities arg urirelated imﬁe or -
business as defined in section 515 of the Code,

iametaxmmalat&ﬁ- :

e taw requires you fo make your otgenization’s-anneal relom ava%bie I(ﬁ’ public mmﬁm : o
for thiree years after the due date of the retum. You are elso required to make avallablé for pt
@ copy of your Srgdniz ﬁan‘sexemmnamkaaﬁmwwr oiting ,

; fﬁamtm he;;x fasolve wqmm sbout your erganization's gmqst Mmmm&@m
;_smeﬁﬁ, A with the organiaatic ;g:amaammm




JUN.?—-OS".%S(WED) 11:07 - GMU FOUNDATION, INC. "'TEP:ms 993 8851 P. 001
" Entereci in ppg
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE | DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

CINCINNATI, OH 25201

DISTRICT DIRECTOR
P. O. BOX 2308

Emplover Identification Number:
Date: September 26, 1996 54-160353842
DLN:
316263189
Contact Person:
L : MRS, M. SMITE
: NIVERSITY DR g . Contact Telephone Number:
FAIRFAX, VA 22030-4443 . {410) 962-7736
Our Lettaer Dated:
' May 13, 1997
Addendum Applies:
Yes

Rear aApplicant:

This modifies our letter of the above date in which we stacted that you
would be (reated as an organization that is mot a private [oundation unti! the
expiration of your advance ruling period.

Your exempt status uvnder section 301{a} of the [nternal Revenue Cade as an
organization described in secvion 501{c){3) is still in effect. Bused on the
information you submitted, we have determined that vou are not a privare
foundavion within the meaning of section 309(a) of the Code because you are.an
organization of the type described in section 309(a)(1) and 170(b)(1)(A)(vi).

Jrantors and contributors may rely on this determination unless the
Internal Revenue Service publishes notice to the contrarv. However, if vou
loge your section 509{a)(1) status, a grantor or contributor may 1ot rely on
this determination if he or she was in part responsible for, or was aware of.
the act or failure to act, or the substantial or marerial change on the part of
the organization that resulted in your loss of such :atus, or if he or she
acquirad knowledge that the Internal Revenue Service had given notice that rou
would no longer be classified as a section 509(a)(1) organization.

If we have indicaced in the heading of this letter thar un addendum
applies, the addendum enclosed is an integral part of (his letter.

Because this [etter conld help resolve uny questicns about your privarte
foundation status, please keep it in vour permanent Treccerds.




Erdered in P0G

54-1603842 Pagez
Yes| No

/ N1 During the year, has the organization attemipted to influence national, state, or focal legistation, including any attempt to influence

\j public opinion on a legislative matter or referendum? H "Yes,” enter the total expenses paid or incurred in connection with the
lobbying activities > $ 3 {Must equal amounts on line 38, Part VI-A,
or ling i of Part VI-B.)

Organizations that made an election under section 501(h} by flling Form 5768 must complete Part VI-A. Other erganizations checking
"Yes,” must complete Part VI-B AND attach a statement giving a detailed description of the Inbbymg activities.

2 During the year, has the organization, either directly or indirectly, engaged in any of the following acts with any substantial contributors,
trustees, directors, officers, creators, key empioyees, or members of their families, or with any taxable organization with which any such
person Is affiliated as an officer, director, trustee, majority owner, or principat beneficiary? (If the answer to any question is "Yes,"
attach a detailed statement explaining the transactions) SEE STATEMENT 22

a Sale, exchange, O BaSINg OF DrOBEIYT et eee st et e e et et er et et eae s e eaes et amanet et s s tenetaneanans
b Lending of money or other extension 0f GrBdit? e e ettt seee st evereneeeeenseee e eeneennen | 2D} X
¢ Furnishing of goads, SBTVICES, O Fa0IIES? L | X
d Payment of compensation (or payment or reimbursement of expenses if more than $1,00002 s | ML X
& Transfer of any part of 8 INCOME OF BSSEIST e eeeeeeeeee et eeset e e eseenanseenemaressesssnressseneremnseres |28 X
3 a Do you make grants for scholarships, fellowships, student loans, etc.? (If "Yes," attach an explanation of he
you determine that reciplents qualify to receive payments.) %EESTATEMENT23 da p:4
b Do you have a section 403(b} annuity plan for YOUr BMPIOYEEST | . e ereene 3b X
4 Dpig you maintain any separate account for participating donors where donars have the right io provide advice
on the use or distribution of funds? _...___. TN I | X

; Reason for Non-Private Foundation Status (Gee pages 3 firough 6 of the Instructions.)
The organization is not a private foundation because it is: (Please check only ONE applicable box.}

5 A church, convention of churches, or association of churches. Section 170(b}{ 1)(AXH.
A scheol. Section 170(b) 1)(A)(ii). (Alse complete Part V.)
A hospitat or a cooperative hospital service organization. Section 170{b)( 1}A)(ii).
A Federal, state, or local government or governmental unit. Secfion 170({b){1){A){v).
A medical research organization operated in conjunction with a hospital. Section 170(b)(1)(A}(iii). Enter the hospital's namae, city,
and state P>
An organization operated for the benefit of a college or university owned or operated by a governmental unit; it i
{Als0 complete the Support Schedule in Part IV-A) i
An organization that normally recelves a substantial part of its suppert from a governmental unit or from the general public.
Section 170{b){1)(A)vi). (Also complete the Support Schedale in Part [V-A.}
A community trust. Section 170(b)(1)(A){(vi). (Also complete the Support Schedule in Part [V-A.)
An organization that normally receives: (1) more than 33 1/3% of its support from contributions, membership fees, and gross
receipts from activities related to its charitable, etc., functions - subject to certain exceptions, and (2) no more than 33 1/3% of
its support from gross investment income and unrefated business taxable income (less section 511 tax) from businesses acquired
by the organization after June 30, 1975. See section 50%(2)(2). {Also compiete the Support Schedule in Part IV-AL}

w |~ ;m
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An organization that is not controlled by any disqualified persons (other than foundation managers) and supports organizations described in:
{1} lines 5 through 12 above; or (2} section 501{c)(4), (5), o (B), if they meet the test of section 509(a)(2). (See section 50%a)(3).}
Provide the following information about the supported organizations. {See page 5 of the instructions.)

13

{a) Name(s) of supported organization(s) {b}l.flrr:%l:m}:’%r

14 [__| An organization organized and operated to test for public safety. Section 509(a)(4). (See page 6 of the instructions.)

Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2093

323111
12-05-G3

8
2003.09000 GEORGE

17590210 747582 §




R} w4 s A SN 7 el f A B oSRedm AR . sRaEses | T
e - . .

Internal Revenue Service Department of the Treasury .
District "~ Baltimere District

31 Hopkins Plaza, ﬁaitimore.' Md. 21201
Directar '

A

Employer IdPnt1t¢cat10n Vu ber:
Hi— 1605842

'} .Person to Cantact: ;

oAb Ty EQ Tax Examiner ~ ¢

00 rz.u:mé"j /{/L%w ' v (Cainl

. Telephune Number:
GAfl Vst A2030-+4but3 T 100008 Yo

Internal Revenue Code
Sectlan 301(e) (%)
#504(a) (1] &'f”?-'-?(b)(f) (A) (Wi )

Date /7“"1!' a

- Deay Sir/Madam:

Thank you far submlttlng the 1nrormat10n shown on the enclosure We have
7 made it a part of your file. :

The chan*es indicated do not adversely affect vour exempt status and the
exemption letter issued to vou continues in effect.

Please let us know abgut any future changes in the character, purpose, method
of operation, nameé or address of your organization. This is & requirement for

retaining  youy exempt sStatus,
Thank vou for your cooperation.
: Sincexely yours,
© ‘Paul M. Harrlngtan
District Director

Item Changed ' From
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-meats of the applicabfe sappord test during the advance ruling pericd. I7

| INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE o DEFARTMENT OF THE TREASURY
'DISTRICT DIRECTOR - . EnderedinPCE R

31 HOPKINS FLAZA
EALTIMORE. ¥D 21201

41608342
Coutant Persong
h MEDLESY

_Daﬁeg ngrj-s}mgz__ . R CEmg fayir Tdontific fan ﬁumberr

THE BEDRGE WaSOM UNIVERSIiY - - Contact Telephons Numhers 2.
FLUCATIONML. FOUNDATION INC - - - (411).,uL ~4774 -
MESON HALL ROOM D101 , ‘ o
Fd;nrmia VA 22020-4444 : : I
) Cficcounting P 1iwd Ending:
Juge 2D :
Foundafion thtu: Classification:
5O%{a) (1r. ' '

fvancs Ruiing Parli
Movembar 21,199
ﬁdkanc- Fuling Poricd Endsy
‘June 30:319%4 '
Addendum Apgiies:

LY} o g

[ its)

od Begius:

[ ]

Tear ﬂyfilh: it

Sased on intarmabion you supplisds and assiming your operabions will Be au
shabed in yourapplicaticn for recoanition of exemptisn: we have detdrmined wou
2 exempt from federal incoms tax under section $501{al of %he Internal Revende
Coede 33 an erganization doscribed in seckion B5014q){2).

Bocauss vou are & neuly creatad organizationy we are nof now making a

final debermination of your foundabion status andasr section 50%(a) of the Code.

Homevers we have determined that you can reasonably expsct fo be a publicly

“supported arganization described in sechions ﬁ?faﬁilJ and 1“0(b) SERT-IRLIRM

Avcardinglys during an adwvance ruling poriod you wilt he ureateﬁ a”'a

publicly supperted crganizabticds and nob as a3 privabe Tousdation., This advance
ruling peri ud hPQIﬂS and =nd= on the dates shown above.

Mithin.?Q_days after the end of your advence yuling periceds vou mu
sead g5 the information nesded to determine whethor you have mei the requl

estabil ish fhat you have heen a publicly supporfed orgenizations ae wiil cis
Ty yor a5 a section BOP{ay{l) ar G0¥{a){2Y organization as long as vy continae

Cbo mewst the regquirements of the applicable support fest.’ If'ynu do not mesd

the public suppart ruqu:rmméntr during the advance ruling pericds we will
classify you as a private foundation for futwre periocds. Alsos if ue classify
wirl as a private foundabions we wiil Breat you as a private foundation §ros

your beginning dete for pﬂrpﬂﬁms 2t section B07(d} and 4740,

Grantors and contribufors msy rely on our determination that you ara aok 8
private foundation until 99 daye after bthe end of vour asdvance rutling per

I{ you send us Lhe reguired information within the 906 davs “antnrc ang
contributors may cortinue do rely on the advance dutEfm:natzuﬁ until we mako

‘a fina! détermination of wour fuunth;nn status. |

jeal .




THE GEGRGE HAGGH UNIVERSITY -

You ar-'quuirﬁd to make availsble for puplic i nspection a copy =f your
enemplion appiicatlun« and sipporting dénumentss ﬂud tn:s gnemphion tetber. I7

you are requived to vila an annuval information reburns you are alseo reguired o
make a _upy of the return availabie for public inspection for three years afler
the return is dus. Failure to make These docunents available for pubiic
irspechion may subject you B0, a penalty of $10 per day for each day thers is a
fFaifure to comply (4p Eo 2 maximum of $5.000 in the case of an annual rafurnl.
See Internal Revenue Zervice Hotice 88-120s [7282-2 C.B. 454 for additicnsl

infarmation.

Guidelines under which private foundatione acy valy on this _
determinations Tor gifts: granitss and combributions made afher March 135 {987,
i £
page D44,

3
liveralized and published in Rev. Procs 29-23y Camulafive Bullelin (939-1s
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a____,,/)‘ internal Revenu.e sfrylce RN Department of the Treasury ‘%,% |
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4 OFF Tk €7 Thi g #a7ietay

: FOZ CHVERSITY BOVEL Sp B Person to Contact: G. Wheltle
-4

Telephone Number- 301 962 4787

Refer Reply 10: E:E0:720L

Date: October 23, 1979
The Ceorge Mason University Foundation,
Incorporated .
LLOO University Drive .
Fairfax, Virginia 22030 .

The following information regarding reissve of exenntion letter

1s furnished in response to your letter dated  Octcper g, 1977

D We have searched cu:: files and can find no record that the

eévent the organization wishes to &pply for tax-exempt Status,
the appropriate forms and information are attached, T

X' A search of our files indicates that the Organization 5 T T
eéxempt from Federal Income Tax under Section c©oi(e of the Code

orivete foundatisn under section 509(&)(1) ann 17C(e)(2)(2)(vi).

and is not 5 -y
effective Lecenger 33, 1%eo .

CC a fact sheet containing Bis_ié_information about the organiza-
tion's tax-exempt staryg is enclosed,

L]

A copy of our letter certifying the status of the organization
1s enclosed,

0 Your change of address has been noted ip our files, Oyr

records now indicate your address as: - L
/x/ This letter may elso be used to certify the status of ‘-t.he__organiz.at_.iop.
Note: Only one deterrination letter is issued to an organization, Upcating

of the orgzmt—ztioms TriTInEeem is accomn;isheé L:,"
issuing letters (such as te L~225 issued for your name cnange) wnich
recognize g ; e , tructure, activities

or name change,

ncerely%

Gerald ¢, Portney
Districe Director

orm MAR-1861 (5.7,
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[teinad Rovenue Sarvien

Date: '_ in ety reler 1o:
. October 7, 1976 . 1EQ: 720N 51,1y Stesnens
: G Telephone:  201-962-4773 St .
grtered i B ’ . .

. _
_ enry P. Adams
B400 University Drive
Fairfax, Virginia 22070

Gentletons:,

N

- Thank you for ycur letter dateod Srptmnbué 29,_1976; inquiring as to. -

whether you are cexemnt from Federal income tax,

Since you are an instrumentality of the State of Virginia, you are .
automatically exempt from income tax and are not recuwired to file
Federal income tax returns., Contributions made to you for exclusively
publie purposes are deductible by donors as charitabtle contributions

as provided in section 170 of the Internal levenuc Code,’

Tha application procedure described in our June 14 letter is appro-
priate for an orranization sneking recognition of exenption under
seation 901(c)(3) of the Internal Rovenuc Code. Ve hope thiz in-
formation answers your question, '

Sineerely yours,

Gerald G, Portney
Distriet Director
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